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Amendment No. 529
September 27, 1988

FROM

Pay
Class Title Range & Schedule

RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the
Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 14956, be amended to
provide for the following additions and revisions: Amendment Codes 529-1 and
529-2 effective July 22, 1988; Amendment Codes 529-3 and 529-4 effective July 5,
1988; Amendment Code 529-5 effective May 23, 1988; Amendment Code 529-6 effec-
tive August 15, 1987; Amendment Code 529-7 effective October 16, 198/7; Amendment
Code 529-8 effective July 29, 1987; Amendment Code 529-9 effective immediately;
Amendment Code 529-10 effective April 18, 1988; Amendment Codes 529-11 through
529-16 effective immediately.

10
Pay
Range & Schedule

529-1

- 529-3

529-4

529-5

529-6

529-7

529-2

Additions:

04528
04529
08621

08622

09910

20560

28250

Actuarial Associate 1
Actuarial Associate 2
Facility Reimbursement Program Manager

Facility Reimbursement Program
Administrator

Chief, Instant Games Control
Division, Revenue

Social Studies Education Advisor 2

Instructor 7
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529-8
From: 08400
To: 08400
529-9

From: 13280

To: 13280

529-10

From: 71900
To: 71900

Revisions in

Director, Bureau of
Institutional Services

Facilities Support Operations
Chief, DPW
Associate Deputy Secretary

for Resources Manayement

Director, Office of Natural
Resources Management.
Safety Management Specialist
Safety Management and
Environmental Protection

Specialist, DPW

Specifications:

529-11 70500
529-12 70510
529-13 70520
529-14 70530
529-15 70540

529-16 71050

Enforcement Officer Trainee
Enforcement Officer 1
Enforcement Officer 2
Enforcement Officer 3
Enforcement Officer 4

Safety Inspection Manager
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46 B

45 B
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55 B
40 B

41 B
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Governor //

Amendment 629
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Secretary of Community Affaus

Insurance Commissioner
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Secretary of Public Welfare

Secretary of Revenue

Secretary of General Services
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