RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the following additions and revisions: Amendment Codes 529-1 and 529-2 effective July 22, 1988; Amendment Codes 529-3 and 529-4 effective July 5, 1988; Amendment Code 529-5 effective May 23, 1988; Amendment Code 529-6 effective August 15, 1987; Amendment Code 529-7 effective October 16, 1987; Amendment Code 529-8 effective July 29, 1987; Amendment Code 529-9 effective immediately; Amendment Code 529-10 effective April 18, 1988; Amendment Codes 529-11 through 529-16 effective immediately.

Amend-	C3		Pay	FROM	Pay TO	<u> </u>					
ment Code	Class Code	Class Title		& Schedule		Schedule					
Additions:											
529-1	04528	Actuarial Associate 1			35	S					
529-2	04529	Actuarial Associate 2			41	S					
529-3	08621	Facility Reimbursement Progra	m Mana	ger	41	В					
529-4	08622	Facility Reimbursement Progra Administrator	M		44	В					
529-5	09910	Chief, Instant Games Control Division, Revenue			43	В					
529-6	20560	Social Studies Education Advi	sor 2		45	S					
529-7	28250	Instructor 7			07	D					

Page 1 of 3 Pages

Amend- ment Class		. •	FROM			<u>T0</u> .				
Code	Code	Class Title	Pay Range	& Sche	edule	Pay Range	& Schedule			
Revisions in Titles, Specifications and Pay Ranges:										
529-8 From:	08400	Director, Bureau of Institutional Services	46		В					
To:	08400	Facilities Support Operations Chief, DPW				45	В			
529-9 From:	13280	Associate Deputy Secretary for Resources Management	55	E	3					
To:	13280	Director, Office of Natural Resources Management				55	В			
529-10 From:	71900	Safety Management Specialist	40	E	3					
To:	71900	Safety Management and Environmental Protection Specialist, DPW				41	В			
Revisions in Specifications:										
529-11	70500	Enforcement Officer Trainee								
529-12	70510	Enforcement Officer 1								
529-13	70520	Enforcement Officer 2								
529-14	70530	Enforcement Officer 3								
529-15	70540	Enforcement Officer 4								
529-16	71050	Safety Inspection Manager								

Page 2 of 3 Pages

Segretary

Robert Masey
Governor

Amendment 529

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Secretary of Community Affairs

Goute Brown Brown Insurance Commissioner

Secretary of Public Welfare

Secretary of Revenue

David Lauretta
Secretary of General Services